Wy e e G teos GEe  SEw WRus emw  cwes WNEN  Gaun

8,10 olclock,
OOUNCIL CHAMBER,CITY HALL,
January 8th, 1920

A wmeeting of the City Counoil was held this

" evening at the sbove named hour, present His iforship
" Mayor Parker and. Aldermen Colwell,Whitmen, Ackburst,
. Tinlay, Hoyt, Blesett, Regun, Kelly, Murchy, Buokiey,

- Butler, Ritchie, Power and Hubley.

The Coyinoll was swmmoned to prooeed with businees
stending over and the transaction of other businees.

. SALARY STENQGRADPWER TN OTTY CLERK'S OFTIOR

Alderman Pinlay informed the Council that he

will not move for the reclsion of resolution of

- Council passed December 19th, re salary of stenog-

% rapher In the City Clerkts Ofi'ioce,

PRESENTATION OF PAPIRS,

The following named pepers grs suomitved -

Reports (&)Pinance Committes by Alderman
Whitmen, Chalrnan,, vizi-
Police Patrol Car account.
VoG Hospital Accounts Ooct, 1l8t,1917
to Dec, 31ls8t,1918
V.G, Hospdtal Accounts May Llst, 1919
to Oct. 3let, 1919
Independent Audit,
Schools Loan frow the Sinking unds
D3R000,00
Schools Loan I;417,559.50
General Aoccounts
North West Arm Trunk Sewer Right of
Way expoenses,

Report Clty Home by Alderuwan Colwell, Chalrmen.
Library Accounvts by Alsrman Kelly, Chairman,
City Prlson Report,by Alderman Ritohie,Chalrman,

- -
b?*




January 8th, 1920

Reports (5) Fire Department by Alusrmun Hoyt,
Ch&eran Vixs-
November Accounts,
Decewber Accounts,
Monthly rewort iox lecember,
Exploglion Pw*ntimg Fire Statious aocc\un‘cs.
"Prince of Walsg Reocentlon -Firemen's
Arch Ascount,

-y = v T e v
-~ G ST gy g el Chfci 2o L apwenpy—re g 3 v 3
. T WV R e e e oo S e

ST

His Worsnlp the Hayor submits the following

pre=
.y

-y
SR S Aot

named agcounts -

[Iealth Board Accounts,

Polics Departuent Accounis,

Publlc Gerdsns Accounts,

Reports (2) Committee on Works, Vizi-
Exploslon Damages Clty Property Account,
Petition Robert Clancey,Sub Collector
of Taxeg for superannuation,

Fire Departuent and Water Depuartuent Improve-

' . ment report Board of Trade.
P W Brywtatrie Olinic letter Local Council of Women.

PeRECITIRS

= i T ot

S

A s ARy i 9 TS
- o

e

Pl

‘h75 | Public comford Statlions letter Army and Navy j
| | Veterans, covering resolutlion Ladles
Kuxiliary,

Other Headlines,

Salary Stenogre her in City Clerk's Ofilce.

Tuberculogis Hoepd tal OLLV Grant,

Alderman Douglas,

Chairman,

Governments contributing towards Civic
laxation,

e m B ecnam mRR] M. el e it e b Riaton o e N e hm &

PIRE DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTB; NOVELBER.

read reportComnitice of Fire Wards recommeniing
agcounts for the month of November for payment,

Comuittee Roow, Cuty Eall,
Decenbel 9th, 1919

The ¢ity Council,
Gentlemen -

The committes of Fire Warde beg to
regommend for payment the following named accounts,

Q, Cunaxrd & Co, Fuel 75,00
David Roche ~ Glass 5430
HeDoMoFatridge Horseghosing 15,15
Robexrt lorner do 27.75




Janvapvy.8th, 1920

Saml, Marshall Contractors Hh22,00
Imperiel O0il Ltd. Gasoline 69,12 |
J e Ge CTump Plumbing 1,80 |
- T, B, Collings & Son Machine repeirs 13,15
- Hartin & Morre Glass 2,40
. Northemn Tlectric Co, Suppllies 1,20
- Gutta Percha & Rubber Ltd, do 3,30
- R.N.MeDonald do 20.25
- Amerlcan LeFraoncs Fire Eng.
o Co, o 46,10
8,0, Thompson Feed 491,70
- Ungers' Laundry Leandry 22,11
NeSeTranmway & Power Co, Light 37.58
- Halifax Volcanigzging
L Works ~ Repalrs 105, 65
Robinsonds Ltd, . Supplies 0,25
57« HO

A&V, MacKinbay Ltd, Sunplies 57
| | FI502.0

Chalrman,

Movad by Alderman Hoyt secondsd by Aldermoen

‘ Hubley that the report be adopted and the accounts

7 pald. Motion passed, . |

- FIRE DEPARTENT ACCOUNTS, DECELBLR

»

Read report Commlttes of Flre Wards recommend-is

- for payment accounts for the month of December,

Committee Room, Oty Hall,
January 6th, 1920

- The Clty Council,

. Gentlemeni-

| The Committee of Fire Wards beg to

~ recommend for payment the following named accounts.

Fire Alwrm System.

© Northern Elesctrlc Co,. Line Work 18,%8
E,S,Cottingham Hotor Car

repalrs 0,03 & T78.41

~ Fire City Hall

Mar.lel.é& Tel,Co, Temp, Phone 1%.79
Can, Gen, Elec.Co. Flre Extin-
| guisher 10,00
-5 -

'équf




~ Northern Eleotric

- Parcuhar Bros,
- GJMuBmith & Co,
- E.8.Eddy

" Department Accounts,

- B.CeThorpson

- Parquhar Bros,Ltd.
- Hoed,Barrowman

- AJJ MeNutt

John McInnes & Son
- T, Hogan & Co,

- R.N,MoDonald

- Roblnsons Ltd.

" National ¥ire Protection .
' NeS, Trawray & Power Co,

HLD, MacKenzile
O,C.Marriott

- H.D,MoT'atridge
g,Cunard & Co,
Rohert ornerx
Imporial Oil.Lwud,

Hallfax Broo, Factory

C.li.Petch

Northern Lleoctrle

- Nationel Drug Co,
Frank Reaxrdon

To AoSoD@VJOlfG &‘ 8011

: Maritime Tel. & Tel,Co.

- ghief Churohill
i livelelgh
- David Dunlop

Morriscey & Purcell

NWorthern Electric Co,

Dr.F.R,Little

January &th, 1920

Switeh Board
and Battery
revaire and

wiring. 713,93
do g5.72

Cheese cloth 1,20

Fibre Tub )

Fead 308,02

Supplies 2
W 1.%3
Repalrs 2,00
Lumber . 15.h2
Repalrs 39,10
Grooerles - 3,00
cupnlles 9.25
Subsoripition 6,00
Light 16,65
Coal 69.75
Horseshosing 27.18
do 21,90
Coal 75.00°
Horseshoeing 57425
Gaeoline £79¢39
Brooms 10,00
01l Clothes 378 00

Fleo, Supplies 56

SQtores . I, 80
Supplies 4450
felt 3,00

lelephones

255
Ixpress charges 18,27
775

Rep.waggons
Repairs to

SI)I' in o Garden
Rd. House
contract,
Plumbing Sp.
Garden Rd,House

277,94

$2065,00

344, 00
Biphts out- |
gide Fire
Statlions 12,he
Prof,Servicesn 65,00
W.W.Hoyt,

Chalrmel,

Moved by Aldorman Hoyt seconded by Aldermen Hubley

that the report be adopted and the aoccounts pald. Motlon

yussed.

né?ﬁ;
099




Jonuary 8th, 1920

PRINCE OF WALAES RECEPTION-FIREMEVS ARCH AGCOUNT,

,  Resd report Committee of Fire Wards re account
for construction of Cltizen's Arch by the Fire

Department on George Street,

Commi ttee Room, Clty Iall,
December 9th, 1919

- The City Council,
- Gentlement-

The Commlittes of Fire Wards beg to report
that the speolal Comnlttee on Reception to H.R.H,
- Prince of Wales &t & meeting on Aupgust 12%h, 1919
- ordered the erectlon of a firemen's ladder aroh on
- Gottingen Street to be put up by the Firemen and thelr
- expenses paid,
j Also another arch to be put up by firemen
- on George Street to be known as the Cltlzen's Arch,
©all costs to be pald including pay o Piremen elther
- dlreotly or into the Firsmen's Superennuatiion Fund. -

n1® pay of Firemen for building the Citlzens
Aroh amounts to $850, 00 half of whieh i+ payable by
the Clty and half by the Province,
It is recommended that the account be
- pald half by the City end helf by the province and the
- whole amount credited to the Firemen's Superannuation
- Fund,
’ W.W.Hoyt,
Chalrman,

HMoved by Aldermen Hoyt seconded by Alderman Imbley
fhat the réport be adopted and the account pald., Motion

'i passed,

BOHOOLS LOAN $81.7,559.50

Read report Finance Committee re loan $817,559.50

for Public Sohools, covering copy of Order in Council
; directing the Clty to Lssue debentures to raise the
smount required and also opinion Oity Solilecltor on the

- subject.
Committee Room, Clvy Hall,
Jan. 8th, 1920
Ta His Worshin the layor
and City Counoil.'
fientlemen i—

At & meeting of {the Finnnoce Commituee held
this day the attached order.in Council wlth referenoe
%o requ:st of the Board of School Commissloners for

the City to borrow the sum of $8L7,559, 50 for the con-

- b=
b9

e SR T

s
g g

J
1
o
[}
3
g
b

B SRR A RN

& A




Jenuery &th, 1920 '

struction of four new sohool buildings was read also

the oplinlon of the City Solicitor that the ssid

sum ocan be borrowed &8 required frow time to time.
Your oommituvea recomuwend that the opinion of

the Clty Soliditor be conocurred in and that the amc.mt

asked $817,559,F0 be horrowed as meduired.

Alfred Whitman,
CHATRMAN

- 000~

Office of City Solioitor;
&th, January 1920 -

AJVWaltman, Lsd.,
Cheirmnen IMinence Comulitites,
Dear Sirjy—

~ In reply to your inquiry whether or not
the monsy directed to be borrowed ¥y the Cicy fox
Schools can e borrowed frow time to time a8 required
I beg to say as follows - o

The wonsys 80 borvowed are to be a part of
the Consolidnted Fund under Chavtor 5L of theAots of
1905 which includes (Sec 2) not only the three
million refundsd but any additionol amcunt there-
aftor addeda,
fGection 4 of the Act provides that the

stock and debentures oxr wmoneys forwing part of
the Cunsolidated Fund may be issuedx from time to
time as the Council fronw time to time determines and
Seotion 10 that unless it ls otherwise directed in
any act by wiich the City was subsequently author-
ized to borrow money shall be borrvowed in conformlty
wit: the provisions of the Act of 1905 wiiich includes
of oourse the nrovislon already quoted,

F.H.Bell,
Cisy Soliciwcor,

Moved by Aldsrman VWiltman seconded by Aldermun
Powver that the report be wodopuved.
After discussion it wes moved by Alderman
Ackinurest seconded by Alderman Hoyt that thne question
by now put, Motion passed,

The original wotion is put and passed.

Y
607

T %, e e s e e

)

r=

o mus.

O ——

i

STt
T A

e

e e
P S
- LY

T T AT T

LTS e o BT
ey e

T

s e s

~UEE

S
T A

LW EIE L

PO

e N T T T T T s
- = o R e > DY

i St

Sl Y

e Foree

AT A e
Cle et W




January 8th, 1920

TUBERCULOATS HOSPITAL CICY CRANT,

Alderman Colwell submites the following aotilce
of motlon,

Theat 1b@islatioq he sought to'grant to the
Halifax County Mti=Tuberculosile Leagﬁe the esum
of Two Thousand collars for general work of'the
League'and for a further sum of Tlght Thousand
Dollars for {. e Parker Hosniltal.

FIRE DEPARTIENT AND WATER HV“’“W T T IM=-
PROVELENT RLPORT BOARD OF TRADE,

Read lettsr Secretary Board of lrade covering
- report of Fire Insurance Committee of sula Board
. re Fire Depertment and Water Dopartment lmprovement,

Board of Trade,Hallfax, N/5,
January 77,1920

- To His Worshln the ilayox

- and Nembers of the City Councill,

- Halifax, N.U,

- @Gentlement~

| Acting under dlracblou of the Presildent

Cand wmewbers of Council of this Boord, I enclooé copy

;of report submitted bv a commliétee in connection with

the matters referred to theve in, viz., inedequate
Wetoer Suvply, present unsamlefaotory condlition of

jwlre Alarm syetem, better Fire protveotion, ete., etc.,

Cand T otrust same will be thoroughly discussed at

~the next meeting of vour cnorable Body.

' Thanking you in antioipadon of favourable
co.slderation,

| E.A.Saunders,

Secretary.
- 000~

Hedifax, W8, Jan. 6,1920

" To the Councll of the

Halifux poard of Trade.

Gentlemen -

1 Your Fire Insurance Comm’ ttee bhegs leave

S to Teport thai wwo osnsuluations have besn hgd WITh The
iny.r ond Civy kEnguncer dn connection with the in-

- _9@;.
69%

»
i T e

ot

A

e

m—

73 W

oy
SR =P SO

i S F e N




R S A e T e

Januwary &th, 1920

adequate watsr sueply in the low scrvice, the present
disabled condition of the fire alarm scrvice, the

w0

. i
. providing of fire proof accomodation Ffor the fire i
- alarm central, and the installation of wells ox f
. tanks on the water from from the herbour for fire ﬁ
. procection services, | : {
§ INADEQUATE WATER SUPPLY ON THIN LOW STRVICE ﬁ

Ihe City Enginzcor hag drawn up a report on

L this matter which 1s to he submitted to the Board
i of Works at a meeting to be held on Wednesdwav, the
7th, We have gool reason to think that thie report

e =

=
—

= 5

R,
.S

PSIGEES S0 A

. ralteretes the previous position taken oy the Engineer
; that the remedy for tu. lack of water is the metsring - i
- of the entire 10w mervice sysatem, We have, therefors, I
to recomsend in this regard thet the Council of the ﬁ
Board of Trads rspresent strougly to the Layor and !
City Council the faet that the mercantile community ﬁ
ig very seriously conearned In regard to the very it
dengerous stete If whioh the Citv is unow placed as i
© regards the fire wenace owlng to lack of water, and %
- are prepared to back up the City Council to the limis i
Poas regords the installatlon of metsrs and any othew | I
. steps that wmay prove feasible to overcome the present i
. eltuatlion., Your Committee ¢ nsliers thatv our cligi- ' §
| zeng are living in & fool's paradise as owing to ths 8
lack of water 1t only requires certain conditions to 4
result in a large part of the Cliy being destroyed i
in a general ocouflagration, g
‘ TTRE ALARL QERVICE . ' g
! Totwithetant.ng tne filre alarm service has been ;
~out of order for practicelly two monthy, no prompt ¥
sheps are in view to put te service in coudlition - g
the exocuse being civen that no funds are availlable, N
In view of the fact that the safety of the Clty de- :
pends to a great extent on the good working order ]
of tiie fire alarm system, LT would appear to your z
oconmittee tvhat 1f there was any one thing which :
woulit warreante the Clty sovnoll 1n goind to the 3

Executive of tha Govarawent and petiing a guarentec -
to @ ovide loglslation to protect them in the 8
expenciture of the necessary money, surely the puti.ng

of the fire alazm system in good shape is one of

. such matiers, i
' TIRE PROOT ACCOLIONATINY FOR FIRE ALARM CENTRAL, b
T1lty Mufborities have This matter unde® consliderad &
tion, and apparently had decided on continuing the X i
fire alarm in the attioc of the Clty Mal’ whexe 1% i
was damaged by fire some two montise ago, wlta the £
proposed lmprovement of tin linlug the room end |
making same a8 much fire proof as possible, It i
gppears o us that the Ctuncll of the Board of :
trade should protest against suoh & procedure and i
urge upon the City Council that if 1t is not feasible 3
to have a small fire proof building oconstructed to @
sake care cf the fire alarm ocentral,t ant a fire %

o

- 486 ‘ !

(p (] q ’«
3




S N A R Mg T iy o]

P

e et e e e

e i L e T L P A o B S

January 8th, 1920

. proof room should be provided at one of the engime
. houses or in some other outgide bullding that would
. not have the same fire hazard as exists at the City

| ' Hall, '

| : SALT WATER TANKES,

| L The EBngineer advised that he cousidersd that the

propoged scneme of providing salt water wells ox

| . Tanks on Water Street quite feasible, and thaet the

| L ometter would have probably had sowme attention but

| o for the Halilax disgaster which upset s0 many pro-

: - posed city plane, We would, therefore, recommend

! et the Councill of the Board of lrade strongly

. recommend to the Clty Council a prompt investigation

LOf this goheme and its imwediate carrgling out if

e
Lyt 4

e R e Y i ]

. the proposals will help out the fire risk situation. o
) o i
: i ;
Your Committee in consulting with the City aunthor- &
ltles advised them that they ocould count oh the i
hearty co=-operatlon of' the merchante of the City '
es repreeented oy the Helifax Board of Trade and that i
. consldering the risk involved and, as we understand i
. Lt, the liklihood of further increases in the rates 5
boof insurance,'that the Council could rest apeured o
that they would be fully backed up even In failrly . 5
large sxpendltures that would mean the safe-guard- X
ing of property end Life, A
j
- A, B, Whitmen,
| Tice-Chelrman, g
| Referred to the Committee of Fire Wards and also §
to the Committee on Works for reports. £
(’7
! SOHOOLS LOAN $35000,00 FROM SINKING FUNDS, ]
i o '
g Read report pilnance Comnittee re loan on 5
. $35000,00 for public schools covering offer from
o \ ‘ o
the lrustees of the Sinking Funds to loan the sald
SUt, !
- Commlittee Room, Clty Hdll, }
Januvary 6th, 1920 £
His Worship the Maycr and ¢
Clty Council, ?
Gentliemens=— - i
At a meeting of the Finance Committee held i
this day the atvtached letter of the City Treasurer 6
acting on behalf of the Trustees of the Sinking g
runds to loan to the City the sum of $355000.00 ox i
sny part thereof for a period of six months at the i
rate of H& per ocent Llatarest per annum at pard for i
school purposes wasrread, Your Committee recommend g
that the offer of the Trustees of the Sinking Fundg g
i
~ 8T )
760 f




72

S e R P o

January &th, 1920

T .a-“.-_ﬁf‘ _.,—:“%?52:‘

be accepted and the astached resolution dealing
with the same adopted,

B i

Alfrad Wiiltman, i
ghairman. p
~000~ ‘ ';‘
i

Office of Clity Ulrsasurer,
January Hth, 1920

Alderman Wiltman,Chalrman {2
and Committee on Finance, g
Gentlemen:— | | | i
The loan for school buildings, as directed i

by the Governo2's order in Council not belng floated g%
and the Yrustess of the Sinking Funds being aware i
that the contractors for St, Patricks School (the It
~gald sehool not belug lacluded in the agresment with it
. tue Halifax Relief Commisslon ) require payme.t on ' %
tusly progress ocrtificates I awm insgtrueted hy the ﬁ
sald Trusteos to offer to loan the Clty of Halifax X

- the sum of $35C00,00 or any part thereof for a %
cperiod of 2ix monthe frowm Junuary lat, 1920 at &
the rate of 5 1/2 per cent interset per annun at i
par, - il

- Janes J,Hopewell, - y
S60-1TeLITer, !

it

Moved by Alderman Whitman secocded by Alderman i

|

p Rissett thet the report he adopted. Motlon passed, {ﬁ
£

prffjf v Tae folloving resolutlon is subumitted -
Vadlh

|
THIEREAS the trustees of the finking Funds nhave E
agread to loan the City of Halifax the eum of
$35000,00 or eny part thersol as way be required X
to puy the progress certifloates of the coutract-
ors for ©%. Patrick's Sclwol, under sn owder
of the Governor in Council dated October 251h, g
1919, Ry
TUEREFORT BE TI7 RESOLVED that the sald offer
to loun the City of Halifax a sum of §35,000,00
oxr any portinc thereof st par for tihe perises pur-
poses specified be accepted, '
The perlod to be six monthe, the date January |
1st, 1920 and @ie rate of interest 5 1/2 per

cent per annum, : | %%

. |
Hoved by Alderman Yhitman secounded by %g
Alderman Blssett and passed, : %ﬁ
- 82~ §

7! :




—

January 8th, 0

\O
o

CITY PRISON,

Read report Gity Priszon Commulttee for the wmonth
of Decenber.
Comuit tee Roow, Oity Hall,
January 6ti, 1920

The City Counoll.
Gsntlemens- |

The Commities on Clty Prison met this
afternoon, present Aldermen Ritchie, Cheirman,
Colwell, Hoyt, Husley, and Mrohy,

The Comuitites begs o0 report and recormend
a8 follows -
1- That the Cholrman and the Governoxr of the Prlson
be avnthorized to purchase from the Clty Health Board
a . .-draullc Pump not now used by them Ffor +the pur-
poqe of augrenting the water supply at the Prisoun,

Lhat the Governmr be authorized to call for

Lanuers for groceries fox the period ending April

&,rJOTh 1920 the Governor to0 telephone o dcalers £or

W“o&twons.

3= That the Governor be suthorizaed to call for
tenders for necessary new plumbing on spscifications
by the City Plurher,
Y-  The following named sccounts are recomuended
for pavment -

Lynchs Ltd. Bread 160,50
olres Lgd, Christmas
: hread 23,00
Wentzells Litd, Groceries 2r5, 42
J A Leaman & Co, Beef L67.60
S, 0, Thonpson Feed 60, 65
A, L.Hulv:n & Co, Hardwore eTtcC, 154 80
Robext 'w lor Co, Shoes 7.95
Je&e il Hurnny Litd, Dry Goods h9, 25
Maxwells L, Uniforms 288 00
Maxwells Ltd, Uniforme
' (July) 45.00
J T, lapp Blacksml th 64,90
Nell Fox Horness Rep. 2.70
Frenk G.Ritehie Flectricilen 88,76
MiL1lle & Bonsg Supilles 5,00
Tmperial OL1l LG4, Floor oll 4,18
Black & I'linn Lime A, 20
Rhodss &,Curry Co,Ltd. Lumber e 10
Irwin & Sous Drugs 14, 25
Ivans & Co. ' Hardware 45,08
Taomas J.Egan Rep. to
Hevolvers . 2/ 85
1.CeAllen & Co, Stati-nery 1,15
Mar, Tel & Yel OQo, Rental 9,3%
. - 685
707v .

EE

B

e,

S

=25

-t

R LD el

- o=
e

el

e e o SIS .
R I e RPN ERL T

S A e

¥ A X

=

o
A o
e 7553

TR
RS WIS

o i e n:

s

Py

- -
i Sl By

oA Cnat i

e £ Tt
AT

=D

—ral

=¥ *ia
Sty xoET

e, "
e g Ty
5.

Py
P IR e ol 3%
T SN I T TN

SIS

g 2K

D Y £
SR e T




gy AT AL

3 IR
S g

s )

ECS P

SR TE AR T,

Joavary &th, 1920 !

Z
NeS, Trauwygy & Powsr Co, Light(ma§1/19) 71, 64
do a0 (Oct, +1/19) 4,00

do do  (Wov,29/19)30,52
10 . 4o (Dec.3L/19) 2k, 2
$LRR3.72

George Ritolhle,
Chialltman,

s

L

e _:4..~ sy

Moved by Alderman Ritohie seconded by Alderman i
Hubley that the report be adopted and the asccounts 1f
¥

pald, Motiou passged, -‘?
LIBEARY ACCOUNTS, R

Read report Library Commlssion recomnending f

I

aocounts for payment, i
9

{ et ‘}',-‘

Hallfax, Y.0. Jan., 8, 1920 %

i

~Hie Worshis the snyou | 1%
and lembers of the City Council, i
Gentlement- ‘ i
The Library Comrission beg to recommend %

the following vllls for payment, B
| . s
N ae N N e : B
TeCyAllLen & Co, Stationery et0. 20, 40 ﬂ
A,L.A,Pub, Board. Books : 1,50 |
Mutual Subscription o ki
Agency Suhacriptions 162.1? rg

1o tal b 9.0 ﬁ

f

L.Barnaby, .

Librarion, %@

g

I

Movad by Aldsrman Kelly seconded by Aldaiwman .

Al

Qolwell that the report be adopted and the accounts

paid, Motlon possed.

R e )

g
LYPLOSION-ACCOINT REPATRS T _CTTY PROPERTY, i
Read report Comwittee on Works recomsending 2%

. !

for paynent sccounts chargeable to exploslon danuge :3

gt
ﬂ
i

- L - - :
707

to Clty Property.




Jenuary 8th, 1920

Office of Clark olorks,
Juhuary 8ith,1920

To IMleg Worship the layor
and Clty Council,
Gentlenen:— |

At e meeling of the Works Deparitment
neld on the 7th day of January scooudts from the
following f£irms, vizi- Walter Lownds $226,65,
Orpagg Bros, & Co 5,10 .Piercey Supply Co,
WL 1E  David Roohe $4P. 68 —~Grand total $320,61
were approvsd and recowndunded to Councll for
payusnt, Alderman FPinlay dissenting.

A, F,lieseBrvey,
Clerk of Works,

Moved by Aldesrwan Tinlay seconded by Aldernan

Ackhurst thot the report be adopted and the account

peld. lotlion vassed,

ROBERT CLANCEY SUPFRAINUATION,

Tead petition Hovsrt Clanocey w sub-collector

. in the City Collector's offlce for superann:ation,

Haliffax, W.S8. Jug, 8th, 1920

His Worahin the Mavor

~and Members of the City Councill,
CYour Worship aad Gantclemeni-

Feeling that my physlcal

~condition is suvei that I cannot glve o the Clty

the service thut I shouvld like to reunder, and whion

ST know conld be werformed by a younger man, I desire

on July let, next to retive from th: clity employ.
I have bpeen & servant 0f the
ciGy wox e period of forty years and none other of

ite present emploveas cun BIOW 80 LOug & L8COXd.

puring thoss years I have worked for u Low salary

Cand have trerafore bsen wnable to ley aslde anything

to asglist me in my declining yeavs,

Under the super nnuation act
T am entitled ©to draw approximastely oaly §oHO, 00
per aamum, You will therelfore see that Lt would not
be possiple to suopory myeall and dependents unless
furcher assigtance were gronted o me,

I trust that you willl gilve
my oase yur careful conslderation ant that I may
ba dealth +rith as favorably as other of:liclals with
lesg garvice ve thelr credit have veen treated by
your predecessors,

Robert Cluancev,

- b&F -
70

gt XA ST DPage S e

TR

.

Ry

T

s
=

-
"

2

—_ Y
s STl

TN =

s e
kX — =1

e sl

NGB BT

& 4%
- TTA ST liTimt T ATE

sl & et St P T
£ TATSEES T v

i
g‘
fif




January 8th, 1920

Referred to tie Finmnce Commitites Lor report,

CITY TEALTH BOARD ACCOUNTS,

Read report City Health Board recommending

 accounts for payment,

Ofilce of Clty Health Boand,

His Worehip the Mayor

January 8th, 1220

and Members Clty Gouncil,

Gentlewsns -

The attooned accounts from City Health

Board, amounting to $1,032.76 1/2 pussed at a meeting

of the Board, are forwarded for.your Informabtion
and necsgsary wetion, pleasse,

- Small Pox Hospltal.
Le:nard Fisheries Litd.
Ross Print

- H.D,}MoRengzle

- Har.Tel & Tel Co,

- Go Mo Meagher

Publlc Health Dept.

- City Taxl

~Je& M, Murahy
Oroags-Brosw= .
CHelifax Sfedmalautidry
Farquhar Brod,

ClWH,& Uy Francls

- 8.D,Innes

; Jo AoLemnﬁm & CO.

i Wentzells Ltd,

l_lsolation Hogpd tal

Leonard Fisheries Ltd,
H.D,McKenzle

Mer. Tel.Cogpany

Gy Ml leagher

" Held lfax Herald
llchael Day

Halifax Steam Laundry
N8, Underiaking Co.

RO Hemmidn g
Kinleys Ltd,
Longards Ltd.

T DeInnes

Je A, heawman & Co,
Wentzells Ltd,

John ,A.Watters,
becretary C.H,B,

Tisn 4,11
Printing 10,75
Coal 08,22
Phones 4g, 8

Bread Tl

Vacoine 12,40
Service 4 25
N eronda 10. &9
Mope-0%0::—~ Te15
Leandry 0.40
Plumb i 17,62
Table Cloth ete 31,30
Milk : 15,00
Meat 22, “’5

Grocerles 26.:
]5 /'%

“Fleh 7)098
Coal 124,00
Phons 26, 22
Bread 19,00 1/2
Advertising 0, 50
Plumbing 5403
Laundry 15, 80
conveyancs

Patients 107,00
Repalre 58, 81
Drugs 60410
Furnece work4d 8,95
ilk 24,70
ji[@b\ct 52029
Groceries 7%, 85

%590,03L/2
- 68557"
703

R Ny £ 5

T e e e

R

ey

———
B

e s E R e

.
= e

AT,

¥ ey
AR

. T
LI

TSI

e Sty

=2




Jaauary 8th, 1920

- Genexal Acocount,

- Rosw, Print » Printing ¢

| Maxr, Tel & Tel,Co, Phone N t&fgg
- Hedifax Herald Advertilsing 8.40
; gohn Starry Son & COo. Battery - :40
; i.O.Allenm& Co. Utatiouery B 00
5 Fgrquth.uros. Plumbing Vork  1%,38&
~ Chronicle Pub. Co, bAdvertising 6.30
. Morton & Thomson Battery : 0
| % 105,

Grand Total$l032,76 1/2
Moved by Aldermy Finlgy seconded b& Alderman
{ Kelly that the report be &deted and the accounts
é paid. Motion passed.
Reacd repoft Charities Corunlttee fqr the wmonth
of Decewber.

Halifax, N.S, Januery 7th,1920

His Worship the Mayor :
- and Mewbers of the City Council,
- Gentlanens=
| The Cherities Comrittes met this day and
- beg to submit the following report, Members present,
 the Chairman, Aldermen Hubley and Alderman Ritcehls,
* The Superintendents report shows that
- duriag the menth of Decewber 1919, there were 25
- persons admitted into the Clty Home, 17 were dilscharged
end b died, Of the number admltted 7 were ociar;eabls
t0 the Province ani 18 to 4 e City,
1 The total number of inmates, December 3lst,
Cwas 286 mede wp of 1ol men, 122 women and 3 children.
On the same date last ysar there were 156 mwen, 119
women and 7 children a btotal of 282,
| The following aoccounts are recomronded for
payment, vizi-

- Wentzells Litd, | Grocer ies 1119.73
- JeAsLeaman & Co, Meat 65770
- Davis & TFraser Pork g, 64
Smith & Proctor Butter 357 o 84
HoD, Grant Milk : 199.57
. Leonsrd Fisherles LG Fish &0, %h
- The Tlleschman Co, Yoast 0 Hb
T.J.Whalen & Co, Clothing 229 .46
S, C. Thompson Feed 85,91
H.D.MacKenzie Coal 1168, &40
H,0, 'ram & Power Co. Light KO L.G6
- b -
70l '

.



Jenuery8th, 1980

Mar, U8l & el Co, - Telephoues 25e38
Geo, Hutchilnson ~-3g8— 105,00
Ak W, Mackinlay Ltd, Books W75
John Lawrence | 24,91
Yaalkner & Co, | %%,%6
T,Hogan & Co. | Plugbing 3797
Howard McFatridge Horseshoeing 17.55
J«J. Soriven & Co, Bread 46, 20
Sel . Maxrshallé Son Plestaring BT 60
Nlckerson & Crease - Vegatables 1191.11
Civy Prison - 264, 00
Snow & Co. Ltd, Coffin 8,15
C.R,Hoben& Co, Plumbing 2750,00
Gordon & Keilth Furnighings 1500, Q0

c Jas., Sirmmonds Ltd, Haxrd rore 28,

- Hillis & Sons Ltd. Stove fituings %4, 85
Vietoria General Tosp , Disiensing 149,59

- JJ.HBuchanan Caslr expended 279.11
Salaries Degenwber 1022,

| %TI6255%7 ~
Moved by Aldermen Colwell geconded by Alderman

Hubley that the report be adopted and the accounts

-pald, Motlon pasgsed,

PEYOUTATRIC OLTHIC (EOVE FOR FEEBLE LTWDED)

Read applioation Local Counocll of Women for a
“civic grant towarles the up keep of o psyculatric

"olinic oxr home For feseble minded c-ildren,

Local Council of Wrmen of Halifag

‘To the Muyor and

liembers of Halifax Civy Codncll,
tentlensni- ‘ o
| he Looal Council of Women of Halifax, have
‘been asked to ralse a fund for tire purpose of starting
Cand mocdntaining a Peyeniatric Clinle in Halltex, Its
‘ministrations will be free to all coners, Its beunellts
will be far -reaching. ,

1, Nervous i, mental ccees will be diagnosed
and treatment adviged, therevy avolding much unnecess-
ary svfforing, and in many cases helplng to evrrest

o nental break-down,which would otherwise result

1n confinement in the hospltal for the ilousone,.

- b8es
707




Januery 8th, 1920

2, The Clinlg will be in close co-operation with the
Juvenile Court of Halifax, glving that body splendid
opportunities for helping the delinquent oy or girl
. by determining thelr mentality, so that suiteble
- reformetory measures mwy Lo belen, |

3.  Parente, Teacherw, Social Works and othar will
- send to the Clinlc children of doubtful wmentality,
. 80 That thelr presint and probably future canaclty
may be determined anl the educaticn of even the most
uwnresponslve child nay be adapted to his ocupacivy and
necds,
-4, Students of the iedical Collapge and of ths clasues
~in Pesycholopy may, bust by attending tuiis Clinle, gain
~nractlcal experience In a subject of vast dlwmportence
in the modern world of curative effort,

1t is estimated that the vearly cost of up-keap

, of Guis Clinlec will be about 2500,00 and we feel
’ " Phat it 18 buv necessary to ocall your ottenticun to

//j the extablisihment of sc valuvable an asset to our
L oommunity GO insure vaur syupathetic and imnediate
op;>’ g - help. |
| Dontributioue may be sent o Mrs, W, Sterns,
- Treasurer, Tulip Strest, Dartmcuth.
; Thanklng you in anticipation of your co-operatioa
. Wwe are. /

The., L.C, of W, »f ialifax,
o XeBteavdl, Cor, Secty., pro tem,

Referred to the Finance Commitiee for Teport,

GENERAL ACCOUNTS,

Read report Filnance Commitied recommending fov
paymant accounts chargeable to verious services.

Committee Room, Cilty Hall
Januory 6th, 1920

To His Worehin the Mayor
- gnd City Counoil,
Gentlemen -
1 At a meeting of the Funance Commlttes enld
t..18 day the following accounts amounting to $1779.4L
S were examined found ocoxvect and recommended fox
- poyment viz -
- Dy, Finn,Certificate of death of-
Abran Cox, 4,00 Andrew Hayes 4,00
Stanlay Mitehell, 4,00 Hurry Parker H4,CO

Hadeline iichani 4,00 Annie Fleming 4,00 . 2Lk, 00 ;
- Religlous of Good Shepherd Maintenence

| “of Gizle to Dec,31/19243.75
I, HH.Blois, Supt.Vegleoted and Delinquent

Chiidren. ~

Haintenance of Cuildren |

| to Dec. 31/19 1154,76 ;
T.CcAllen & Co. Printing & Statiouery

City. wreasurer 10,00

C 707

B




January 8th, 1920

Ciey Auditor 6,35
" Assessor 58,35
" QClerk 20L, 2
Badges eto.
7.00

11,00

2e 55

7,00

London Rubber Stamp Co,

A.Mllne Frageyr

Desk Clamps
Blackadar Bros,

Subsecription to
Recorder 1919
Books
City Treasurser 10,70
" (lerk 3,75

A . 82 ® VI ® I\‘I&O k il‘ll s‘:.cy L t‘i o

Blackadar Bros, Advertising
5450, 5,60
Hallfax Herald do .
Chronicle Pub, Co, @o
he 60, 11,20

275.95

2135
1.25

H.00

14,45

9,10
7400

16,80

o

$ITT9 0L

Alfred Whitman,
CTTAIRMAN .

Moved by Alderwan Whitman seconded by Alderman

Bissett That the report be atdopted and the
paid, Motion passed.

PO, ICE ACCOUNTS o

Rewd report Police
for payment,

Halifax, M.0.

January 5th,

''oHig Vorship the Tayor
and Ciloy Council.

Gentlemen t-
| At & meeting

aocounts

1920

thieg day, the follow ng named accounts amounting o
f006,40 were exomined, found correct and. recommended

for payment,

Servioe
Repalrd Patrol
Boar.i horvses

Telephone Company
Hfx,Vulcanlzing Works
Dr,lloFatridge |
Frank vanrabon Casi expenied
Mlss Garnlezx Hat

Mra, Virtue "

T, U, ALlen & Co, Office sup.lies
Olayton & Sons Police Ulsters
Corrol & Snllle 2 Wellaphones

- b0k
709

e o o @

~JUlro o
A O SO

—
—

L ] [ J ® > L ]
C UMD
T CUit

Coranittes recommendlug accounts

of the Police Commisalion held

R T RS eSS e I




|
{

!

January &th, 1920

Robert Taylor Ltd, Qvarshpes 15, Q0
John Starr ¢ a & Co, ~ Flectric Light 2,35
Dominion Rubber Iyres 2,50
FW.Frager Feed 2L, 57
Burns & Keelsw brass buckles 4.&5
HoR ;Berpgmien, In graving X7.70
Kellys Ltd, Supplies 5e &5
Wova liotor Repalre to Car. 29,65
A&, W, ackinlay Lbd, Books 58,70
JJW,0'Brlen : repales aod

gervices 46,48

R o,

Je 8 P::‘».'J."ke:t‘,
Hayor and Chalrman,

Moved by Alderman Ackhurst secouded bv Alderman

- Kelly that the raport be adopted and the accounts

paild, HMotlon nussed,

EXPLOSTION PATNTTING I'TRE STATIOIS,

Read report Comm.ttes on Fire Wards recommsnding
for payment accounts for painting fire statione on
aocount of darage dsused by the sxplosion,

' Cormmittes Room, City Hall,
Deconwber 9th, 1919

The City Councill,
Gentleuent- o
The Committee of Flre WVards bep to

"~ recommend for paymeutc the following accounts of

wictor JloLeren din settlement of contract fow

Cpainting Fire Stationes ou account of danages caused
by tne Explosion,

- West.,Strest Ststionc $ 657, 00
Central Station 1 65, 00
Quinpool Road Stetion 21h, Q0

FLOF!, 00

V.V Hoyt,
ghairman.

Hoved by Alderwan Hoyt seconded by Alderman r.alay
thet the repbrt be adopted and the aoccounts pald.
Wotlon pussed,

- 93—

o

R

|



G Y R a7

Janv xy Sth, 1420

PUBLIC GARDENS ACCOUNT,

Read report Commiscioners of Halifax Common
recommending accounts for vayment,

Mayorts Offlce, Clty Hall,

Decenber Obh, 1919 i
 The City Council, :
. Gent'emen - ;

The Oommissiouers of Halifax Common met |

this evening when the follow.iap named wccoun 8 were f

examined, found correct and recommended to the Cilty X

gouncil for jayment - 1

Curfent Account., !

S.C0unard & Co, Hard coal i

& tons ® ¥5,00 120,00 !

Hugh p.Mackenzie Ltd, soft coul ]

' 48 tons @ 7.75 372,00 ;

Baldwin &, Co. Flower Pote e 07 :

AJH,Lowphier Repairs to :
Wagpons 82,25
Buckley Drug Co, Diasufectlion %4065
Michael Day Plumbing 7460
S.C.Thowpson Feed 435,22
R.J.Farquhar Seeds 35.95
Henry Ritchie ' Nahlieg 2L, 06
Je A, cRLmmcrs Tulips 113,90

To‘t}&loooo.ooou.ocoooo :“;&)5050

Loan Account,

)
e D et G WD gy VD quus wnes Wb St B gan Senst Gove '

Sherwin W1lliams Paint for fence 24.?0
Jasg, Slmmonds LA, Hardware 24, 30
Brookfield Bros. Sand 6,00

f.L]O.baloocooooooo‘oocoooT‘!S 5“05@

D AN S0 (R B T aer pee T gul o GED e -o—-t-‘-.--_—-— .--.—-.—.-‘—-—

Ju ‘l‘o"\\',?];.‘k&)al en & Co. I‘] ' Tgb 78. OO

J.S.Purker, i

Y
Hayor and Clio l2man, !
Moved by Aldsimun Finlay secouded by Ald:rmen :

CPowsr that the report be wicpled and the accounts
pald, Motion passed..

WORKS DEPARTHIMT ACCOUNTE ,

Read‘report Commitvee on Vorks reoonendling aecounts
for rayment,
- 9T -
71

e



gy Ty P R AR D e W ST T S R

January 8th, 1920
|
City Works, Office,
Jan. .7, 1920
Hig worship the Mayor | g
. and City Council, |

Gentlemens— f
Attached hereto ars mocounts of the alty i
works Department for the wmonth of NDecamber 1919 %
amounting to the sum o $18,119,85 chargeable to 3
the following services, which have been approved ‘
by the Works Comurttee and are recomwended to the |
gouncil for payment, 1

- Btreets, 608,08
- Permanent Pavement 172,48 ]
. Loan Assessment Improvemnt 271.97 )

- Market Revehue 103,81
- City Hall Lighting 1794 50 .
~ Telephones 218,18 f
Abattolr 47 o 4t | ?
- Btreet Lighting 4017, 68 ’
- Tuel City Hall 587,50 {
rown Clock Maintenance 554 Q0 3
. Electric Wiring Inspection 32,44 g
Sewsrage 1413,57 1
- Internal Heal th 307,10 !
- Teams & Stables 200, 48 1
- City Property 2104 . ]
| 58 2’5"‘&& 6 ;
Water paintenance 144,08 | !

B 8heg, IHF

- Water Construction $HOEC,T9

Vater Maintenance  4b6D, 62 }
; . 050 o 41
T1819.85 !

| . |

A, F,lesservey, )

Clerk of Viorks,

Moved by Alderman Finlay secoanded by Alderman

CAcikhurst that the report be adopoed and the accounts

ot o i ca T T~ o st e e

o
PP,

paid in so for as funds will TOrmiv, Motion passed,

ALDERIIAN DOUGLAS

e o e o= .

AMldevrmen Douglas here arrives and gikes his seat

3

in Council, j
;

- 693~

=

g

Y
i
i




g

s

January &th, 192

ey e w2 XYY

POLICK MOTOR PATROL CAR,

Read report Finance Committee recoumending payment

of the principal swm and cost of law suit in connec-

tlon witih the purchase of & police patrol ocar from the z
Halifax puto Company, 5
Committee Room, City Hall %

January 6th, 1920

Hls Worshlp the Mayor

and Cilty Council, :
Gentlenens— ;

At & mecting of the Finance Commlttes held :

this day the attached letterof L.A,Lovett, Dsq., K.B. 3

- asking for payment of §245%,10 amount of Judgment :

- and oosts in case Hallfax Auto Company ve The City - i

d,‘ of Iulifax wus read. It is recommended that same be ;

‘e ? pai& $2000,00 from Loan For Police Patrol and )
O”)}l - $45%,10 Police Appropriation 1919-20
Alfred Whitmen, | :

‘ Chlrman. | |

Moved by Alderman Whituan seconded by Aldsrman 3

1\

- Blasett that the report be adonted and the sccount

pald, Motlon passed.

—em e e v

VICTORIA GENFRAL FNSPITAL AQCOUNTS 1917-19L&

Read veport Finence Comm: ttee pecommendlug for

g b g ey iy
P TAEI STA

payment the sum of $e92, 84 in settlement of Victorila 3
i

General Hospitel accounts from Octoher let, 1917 G0 i
' l?\
pecember 3lst, 1918 covering correspondsnce. g
Commitiee Roow, City Mall, ]

Januaxy 6%, 1920 ;

Hig Worship the Hayor !
and City Council, i
Gentlenoen - ! o _ i
~ At & meetiag of the Finance Committee held ;

this day the abttached letter of the City Wudltor in !
re adjustment of disclaimed accounts of Victoris 3
Beneral Hosrs ltal for ocare of Clity Patuients f;gm nctober ;
lst, 191P to Decewber Hlst, 1918 wue read, This i
acoount has baen submitied to arbltration ani the . {
arbitrators huave fixed the amount for which the City j
773

;




Jenuary 8th, 1920

1s liable at $292,24
' Your Committee recowmend that the sum of
$292.2% be pald in full settlement of this clalm.

ALfred Waltnan,
Chairman,

S WD e Gaet TUD Gent SRR yown

Offlce of Clty Auditor,
puast 13th, 1919

Alf®ed Whitmen, Esd.,
Qhalren Finance Comndt tee,
Dear Sizi-

.1 send herewith the letter from the Hon, Com
of Publlec Works encd Mlnes under date of 10+th llaynl9ol9
with account therein referved to $7TH7.50 and would
ask that same be placed in line s0.a8 to get final
adjustnent of what ls now the only matter so far as
I know in dispute between the Victorla General Hospltal
and the Clty of Halifax. :

-1 beg to ocall attentlion to the fact that
whatever amount is fixed on by the Arbiltretors in
settlement of this account willl recquire to be fin-
anced by Leglslatlon t0 be obtained in the future,

W.W,Foater,
Olty Audltor,

Offlce of Worke and Mines,
Huy 10th, 1919

T W, Foater, hed.,
Citty Muditox,
) Re, V.G, Hogpl tal Accounts,

Dear Sir:- |

With a view to arriving at & settlement
of the mooounts now outstanding between the Clty of
Helifax and the V.G, Hospital Commlssion as set forth
in the memorandum attoched hereto, I beg to supgest
that T s quite willlng to abide in any declelon which
your Mr.W.E.Messexvey and ifr. F,W,Smith, Secretary
of Public Charities, may wmake, In case tuese two
are wnable to agree, I aw prepered to ablde by any
independent Arbitrator which they may sgleot.'}f th?y
fail to apree on o third perpon I am quite satisfiled
that the @a nameing of such third person shall be made
by ‘M, Justioe Chisholm of the auprenie Court,

E,H, Avmgtrong,
Commisstoner of Public Works & MMines,

- % ~
77




Januvary &8th, 1920

Office of City puditor,
Nov, 7th, 1919

ALfred whitemn, Esd.,
Chalrman, Finance Comult tee,
near Siri- '
Accompanylng pleass find agjustment of
accounts Viectorle General Hosultal for the old
geoount in dispute, $747.50 to Deceuber %lst, 1918
slgned by ths referses, F.W.Suith and W.D,lesservey,
fixing sawe at {e9e.24 This amount has to be fin-
anced as there ig¢ no fund frowm whioh it can be
Paid,.
At same tlime I wish to call attentlion to the
fact that from May lst, 1919 to date no accoynts
for putients at the Vievorie General Hospltal have
been pald, alciough I khow that the bllls are sent
in regularly by the Superintenclent, and to date are
for some reason not attended to. |
The only charge for this vear against the appro-
priation walting to pay these bille of $10,000,00
1f for two quarter's salary @ $L00, to Mr, iMesservey
for attending to the matter of settlement of patients,
- This 18 getting to be a serious matter from the
8tondpolnt of the City Finanoces, a8 we have novpald
out of this wocount, besides bills due since llay lst,
1919 $15,111, 3% and no effort whatever has been made
70 a0llect from partlies treated and the further these
accounts are allowed to run, the less likelihood there
lg of ocollection, -

W.W. F‘OB 'tﬁr,
City Audiltor,

Hallifax, N.8., Oct. 1Htch, 1919
City of [allfax,
In account with
Victorla General Hospltial,nr,

-

Kafugtment of Disclaimed Aocounts of
Vietoria Guneral Hospital for the care of puclents
fron the ity of Halifax from Oct. let,, 1917 to Dec,
5lec, 191&

1617, Amount of Digeolaimed
Disclaimed accounts, Accounts allowed., Balance,
00 ts w 488,00 176,00 312, 00
Nov, 257, 20 190,00 674 20
Dec. 22,00 8,00 14,00
% 76720 2+ Q0 W 292420
By cash oo lase lMrs., LouredBakey 22,00

[

Liurdoch Béquegt $8L1. 75 .
Three months $202,9% proportion of 1,00 to 2,57 8,06
| 3 é%éf%ﬁ“

F.W.8mith,
V.E,.les exrvey,

-
’

o

o N Al

SR IR ANC Y

SR

4
g
!




Janu.ry 8th, 1920 ]

Moved by Alderman Wiitmen seconded by A1derman

9;);Pfr Power that the report be adopted and the aoccount pald,

. E
o) "y)nrv/, Moved in amendment by Alderman Murphy seconded by |
G%z/g;;/ Alderman Bucklev that the report be referred Wack to '

@f}- ~ the Finanoe Commlttee for Ffurther report,

O A

The amendment 1lg put and pasesed,

VICTORIA GENERAL HOSPITAL ACCOUNTS, MAY.lst, 1919
Lo OCTOBER 5lst, 1915 . T

“Read report Finance Committee recomuwending for

Y I e W AT ST T S AT G T

payment accounts for Viectorie General Hospital patients
from lay lst, 1919 to Ootobe:r 31st., 1919,

Commlttee Room, Olty Hall, t
January 6th, 1920

His Worship the Mayor | 3
and Clty Council, )
Centlemen - ‘

At & mecting of the Finance Cowmittee held J

this day ths attached accounts of the Victorle General
Hospital for cave of patlentis chargeable to the Clty j
of Mplifax from May lst, 1919 to Ocbober 3let, 1919 )
$6, 897,52 was read and recommended for payment.

ALfred Wil tinun, ;
ohairmsn, :

loved by Aldermen Whitman seconded by Alderman %
Blegett that the repcrt be adopted and the account ;

- peld., Motlon passed,

|

i
PUBLIO GOMFORT STATIONE. |

Read letter Army end Wavy Veterans oo#ering letter ’
and resolution Ladies Auxilisrvy re the installation

of comfort siatlions in the Clty. 4
Halifax, N.S, Des, 17th, 1919 |

To the Hayor and /
City Counoil.
Gentlemen - ,
At our business meeting held the H4th inst,
a copy of a resolutlon was read and unanimously adop ted, g

- &0
| 7/69




&dnuary &th, 1920

This resolutlon, origineted with the Ladies Aux. A&

- Mo Ve Halifax Unit, =nd requests the city to provide
tihe necessary "Cowmfork Stutione " such as & clty of tuils
size should have., Also to sees that public buildlngs,
halls ete., are in like manner equipped,

I feel sure gentlemen thet Lf vou taks the nec—
essary action to corply wiith thls request you will meet
with the khearty approval of not only these organizations
but of t.e cltizeus senarally, |

The mestung furtioer olected Convades Duffus
and Honaghan to walt upon you, with tois lettsr per-
gonally to fully explalin if it shoul be needed the idens
we have in view and reoeive any objectiouns that you
way have to effer, '

Trusting that this matter will recelve your
sarlous conslderation, '

Arvtiour P, Hodgeo,
Beo'vy,

Hallfex, Y.e. Dec., 177k, »1LO1S

His Worship Meyor Parker
and Alderman of Citv of Iallfax,

Gentlereni-

The enclosed resolutlon was pasged at the

resular mesting of The Ladles Auxillary Arwy and

Havy Veterans in Ca ade (Halifax Unit) 6n Dec., 2nd, 1919
It was forwarded to the idens Unilt oconslsting of 1700
many of whom.are voters and taxpryers,for becklug and
support i thelr regular meeting on Dec. 4th, owing

to the illness of our Recording Secl'y we regret 1t has
‘not baen forwarded to you earlier,

- Alwe Brinkman,
Actg, Corresponding Seo'y,

TIRTAS 1t L8 falt to be the duty of this
organilzation to watoh for and rsoommend all luprove-
#ents tending to beautlfy Halifax and wake toward the
Mmegd thfalness ande moral uplift of lts inhabltante,
;&Jr‘ AID WOERBAS in amerlozn ani Europesn Citles there
are intzrepersed tlharoushout the wost thiokly populated
dlstricte of sald clties, cowfort statlons .

V/ NOY PURREFORE BE TP RESOTVED, that this assoclation
recomuend to the City Couneil of tbls Clty, that at
least % Cumfort Stations be . opened in the central

perts of the City and tnet the owners of theatreg,

regtonrants and public buildings be nade to provide

adequuate accomuodation -f whis kind for bmth sexes,
AND PURTTIFR EESNLVED that coples of thuia

regolution be sent the mens unit for backing and ‘

surport and also & oopy of the same to the City Council ;

“or action on thelr part, '

lloved by lisc MeCrow seconded by lirs., Hollands
passed unanimo sly at Church of England Ingtitute,

Halifax, Dec. 2nd, 19}9

.

W

l’e c"&, X
111

B



January &th, 1920

feferred to the Committee on Works for Tepor t,

FIRL DEPARTMENT,

Read report Committes on Fire Vards for the
menth of Deceuwbér,

Helifax, N.S. Jem, 6%th, 1920

The Clty council,
Genclenens—
The Commnittee of plrs Wards beg to revort
and recommend as follows - —
Accident Insureance -Thomas Julues
Connore,

1- It is recommended that the sum of -Ons Thousand
($1,000,00) Dollars whea pald to the City by the
Rallwuy Passengers Assurance Company on account of
the accidental death of Thomas Jomes Connors o menber
of the Helifax Fire Department who was drowned atb

Two Lakes, Sambro Road last opring be handed over

to Mrs. MHury Greene, 1O Gerrish Street, the HMother
of ths deceased,

War —Pay of TFireuan CeJ.Leahy on
HILLtary Duty,

Dy The Commitiee recommend for the approvel
of the City gouncil the following report from the
City Auditor,

Office of City Audaitor,
Hallfax, N,5, Dec., 29th,1919

w.Ww,Hoyt, Leq,, Chadlrmun,
Firewards Commltces,
City of Halifax,
Dear Sir:- .

I beg to report that Sec, 5 Chap., 36 Acts
1916 provides thut "Any ofticial of the Clty or the
Clty Health Board who may hereafter be enguged 1in
asctive military service shall be entitled to recelve
from the Clty only the difference between the amount
of his salary as such officlal and nis pay for such
military service."

I would recommend thav Hr. Leahy be pald,
undsr thie Act, Like other returned civic employees
tha difference between his selary from the Fire
Department, which at the time of his enlistment was
$65,00 per month, and his milltary pay, $1.,10 per

-
¥

|
|
|
:
1



o
N

o

i

- golicitor in re claim made by the FPire Department
cagalnst the Trawwey Coupany for damages to equipment,

‘gide of the s treet running over the line of hose and

Dear Siri-

for we interviews with the witnesses ilu these olalms,

1, Running over a line of hose on Windsor Sireet on

Cthe 126h of Jamary. |

2, Running over a line of nose on Charles Street on
the L4th of January. . «

%, Colliding with a ladder cart on Sprin~> Gerden Road
in Mareh last about the time of the return of the

on the corner of NWorth and Windsor Streets was hurn-—

Junvary 8th, 1920

doy mads up as follows :—

From Dec, 25th.,, 1915 4o mug. 4th, 1619 - 3% yes, 8
mos, |

Saleary H.F.D., (Dec.l91l5 $65,00 per moath)  $2850,00

ML Litery pay $1.10 per day -3 yre, & wos,.._  L449,80
Difference dus under Sec, 5,Chep,.36,1916... GLFL0. 20
O thise amount there is on hend in the |

Flre Depuritment account LOL7-=1918. e eeeses 195.90

Leglelation will be necceasary 1o rrovide

.t.:'-‘le b&ﬂwlce.........o...0!'0000'00;0000.'.....s&:()lu'.Bo
I recommend. that the amount on hand,$795.90

be now pald Ur., Leahy.

W .o ter,
Clty Audltor,

Strest Rollway, Damages t0 Fire Department Property

G The Committes submit herewitih with ths recommen-
datlion that the same be gpproved a report from the City

Office of City Sollcitor,
Helifax, N.8, Nov. 251th/19

Chairman of the Board of Flrewards,

The Chiref of the Flre Department has obtalned

and I bew. to report of the swne., The clalme are -

i v

R.C.R. I will deal with these in oxrdex,
lat, Tha evidence of the witnemses, especlally

John Hogunson, hossman on the waggon, ig thgt the
night in question was fine md olear, and wne light

ing brightly. When the line of hose was lald acorss

Windeor 8treet ,Hogmneon went to tho south corner of |
the gtreets and did his uimost %0 wern the driver

of the tram car by standing in the mlddle of the track
and shoubting to him and walving his hands, The drlver,

howaver, pald no astentlon; but came on to the aorih

destroving the, When asked what he megnt py 8o dolng
ne made no answer, It appears to ms that there wad
negligence both in noc¢ see.ny the oge, gn@ 8olll
preater neglig:mce in no ¢ paying atiention to 80

olear o simal, and that for this the Couwpany should

114 ‘



January &th, 190

- end.,  In this case 1t was o dark night end no
Light at the ocorner, and dhe hoseman on layvins outb
the hows had gone t0 the man in ohargs of Gthe
eingine to ascertain 1f 1t was ready fto turn on
the water., In the meantlme the tram cav ocsume on
anG passed over the hose. The engine was situated
on pharles Strest past the corner and could easily
wve esoupad the notice of the driver of ths car.
I do not toink the svidence sufficient in tnis
oass O Justify an aotion for negligence,

Ard. The evidence of the driver of the ocar
and the Deputy Flra Chief in thisc was is that
- the car was coming dom Soring Gorden Road at
about 12,30  The night was cleur and all Llights
Cburning brightly, At the ocorer of Aueen Strect
the howdges were coming slowly and the driver sounded
- hls gong contianuously., There was a heavy load of
Cladders on the waggon, dligaonally and projecting
over both sides, In order o let a tram car going
Ceant pass on the nort: side £ the driver had
~pulled over to the south slde of the poad, As
goon a8 the oar had passed he started to return
-0 his prover side, This was nearly at
' sueen Strest, A west bound car was seen coming
up the nill at approximately St, ilary's Cathedral,
Ccoming very fast, estimated at betwesn twenty-five
enc thirdy miles an hour. It came right on . witihout
glackening speed, and struck the ladder truck at
the bind axle, doing considsrable damagse. When asked
what e meant the driver adwitited that he nad never
seen the ladder trucks

, It is edmitted, rowever, by the persons in
oharge of the latter waggon, that the wagroa was
showing no lights, and this point ie expressly taken
in the leoter of tre clains department of the
"defendant Company. The point so teken is noet an

easy one to dlepose of, It lg not clear In the first
plaoce. whetiher the repulation reguiring lights applles
to the vehilocles of the Tire Department, uwad in the
second place whetnsr the absence of lights was &
matter which in i{tself would debar the ClLty from
recovaring damages for g collislon withwut further
proof, or whethsr this abseusce was only a mattor of
evidenoce, and that the Cloy could stlll recover if

it was olear thot the abaence of lights was no excuse
for the negligence of the driver of the tram ocawr, If
ihe watter were very large it would be worth contesting
in order o ascertain exactly what tuthe Tlabll . .iy ros-
pectively was ; but in this matter it seéms to we

that o compromise on the point might well be suggested,

Assuming accordingly that the facts as glven
%0 me by the offlciale of the Depnrtment are established
and are not pontroverted by ocpposing evidence, it avpears
| 71,0



. Januexy £th, 1920 i

LN

5 ;0 x‘nﬁa thgx‘g i?he_O::mp:;—u‘xyw-_:.lss Lisble for the full amount ;
iy f’pr’f‘ of the damage done on Windsor Street; that it is ;
Qv BOT liable for the damage done on Chalres Street
X Sy o ana that the damage done to the ladder cart is
J"’A/ P (/' a matter open tv & reasonable compromilse.
. ) F‘QI:['B@ll’
Clty Sollcltor,
W.W.Hoyt,

Chalrmean,

Moved by Alderman Hoyt seconded by Aldsrman
- Acklurst that the report be adopted,
Moved by Alderman Whiltman seconded by Alderman

- Hoyt that the report be considered clause by cleuse,

\qu' CHotilon passed.

Yoo, .
QV"/ Read clause No, 1 re accident lnsurance Thomes %

L}

”' /&unes connore, |
04 : Hoved by Alderman Murohy seconded by Aldermen

- Hoyt that the clause be adopted. lotion passed.
' Read clause No., 2 re pay of fireman C.J.Leady
con military duty covering report from City Auditor,
| Moved by Alderman oyt secondsd by Aldermnan
46°
N
CM

:,,:y

"Finla‘y that the cleuse be adopted.

Moved in amendment by Alderman W.itman secoaded

.“by Alderman Bissetn that the clause be referred
to the Finance Comm:ttee for report. Amendment passed.
/ ~ . Read oclause No, 3 re street rallway damages
- / to Fire Department property covering opinion from the
S . City Solicitor.
Moved by Alderman [oyt secondsd by Aldermun
Power that the oclause be adopted. hotilon passed,

/ loved by Alderman Heyt seconded by Alderman

Power that tie reportc as a whole as amended be adopted.

Motion passed, - T

12




Jenuary 8th, 1920

NORTIH WEST ARM TRIIWK SIWER COSTS,

Read report Finance Comm ttee covearing accounts
for cogte in -commection with the expropriation of
right of way for . the North Vest Arm Trunk Sewer.

Committee Room, City Hall,
January 6th, 1920

ITis Vorshin the Mayor
and City Council,
Gentlemen i

- AT a meeting of the Finance Committes held
this day the attached plll ol costs in the matiter of
the exproPriatioa of lands for the North West Arm
Sewer Rignt of War, from Egtate late T.E,Kenny amouint-
ing to %159 25, also costes of prlloaoion for payment
of money out of pourt in same oasse $L8,00 ; also a
bill of Messrs, IHacLean, Burchell ani Ralston $1&,00
cogts of &ppllanLOu for payment of monsy out of court
in the ouse of Pine Hill College were read and re-
counnended for payment,

Alfred Whitman,

Chalrman.

Illoved by Alderman WVoltman seconded by Alderman

Begun that the report be adopted and the accounts
paid, Motlon passged,

CHAIRITAN

At the request of His Worehilp the Mayor, Deputy

Mayor Alderman Kelly takes the Chalr,

TNDFPEITDENT AUDIT

read report Finance Comwmittee coverlng letter
Aldermen Murshy re an Independent Audlt of th Oltyls

Wiﬂfmo CH,

Committee Room, Cloy Hall
Jauary 6th, 1920

Hig Worshin the ayor
and City Council.
Gentleieni-

At & meeting of the Finanoce Oommlntee held
this day the attoohed letter of Aldermsn iurphy with
reforence to the necesslty of un independeat audld

was read and referred to the Clty Councll for its

- - . |
Tk




Janvary 8th, 1920

consldoration,

A.fred Wil tinan,
chalrman,

D s SED SN VD wag

Halifax N.$,, Deo. 19th, 1919

To His Worshln the lavor
end Memners of Clty Cowncil,

Gentlenen -

The City has endegvoured for a number of
years to obtaln legislation permitting on indepenient
andit of lts mffalrs but has falled up 10 the present.

Last year the only ltem struck from our e
estimates was one of §2,R00,00 to carry out an audit
and survey of our various Clvle Deportmente,

The following from an adldtorial in a
broninent lontreal paper written when the guestion
of wan independent audlt was up there wpulies strikingly
to tivis Clty - o

"A striking peoullarity of our civic
sdmindstratlion i that there is gbsolvtely no in-
dependnet audlit of the corporation's hooks, This
le in 2ilrect oprosltlon to the custom exisiting in
practically all other cltles of ilmportance. The Clty's
expendltures from revenue totals about fourteen millions
a yeer, while a muicti larger sum is usually dwese voted
from the Loan Account, Wity encrmous ontlays such
a8 these 1t is absurd that there sheuld be no scrut-
inizing of the books by auditors not in the clvic
euploy.

This edltorial weht on furthsr to say that
the intorductlon .of an independent audlt could in
no wuy relfect on any hewils of departments lnvolved
and that all business houses had adopted 1t as a
matter of oourse, I t furtier suggested thalt it be
made incumbent on the City to slopt the poliocy
of independent andlt,.
. T am informed that in the nelphborhood of
fifteen years apo an eftort was made $0 have the
affuire of the Clty andifted and that after the work
had proceeied a couple of daysk occndlitions at that
time were such that those wio had undertaken it were
called off,

I have no desire to supgest tiat the affalrs
of the City are In any such shape at present § never-
theless, the faot of the large amount of uncollected
taxes, at present amounting to Lfrom §600,000 -§300,000
and the frequent questione which erise regarding taxes
in genernl would service tn indicate that an audlt
end survey, a# proposed, is desireble snd would result
in the iotroguctlon of improved metinods in the workings
of theso gmportant deportments,

- ok -
112



January 8th, i920

| I would reocomend that this mavesr he' referred
to the pinanoce Committee for consideration and if
fgvgrably pasged on by Council that necessary pro-
vielon be made for the ocarvrying through of this work,
Joim Hurphy,

lHoved by Aldermen lurghy seconded by Aldermun
Risgett that the report of the Finunce Committes
be adovnted, MHotlion passed,

Moved by Alderman Blssett seconded by Alderman
Murrhy that steps be taken to have an independent
caudit and survey mads of all the City's books and

agoounts,

~ Chalrman

His Worshin the layor resumes the Chalr,

Moved in amendment by Aldermean Kelly seconded by
Alderman Murchy that conslderation of this metter be
deferred and taken up with the City's legpislation and
that the City Clerk comrmnicate wilth Mr, Bradshaw of
Toronto and sk him 1f he would make any suggestions
for improvement in the City's system of book—keeping
or financlal affalrs, |

Amendment put and lost 2 voting for thg same and
1% agalnst 1t asg follows -

For the Amendment :— Aldermen Kelly, Murchy =2

Againet it - Aldermen Colwell,whitmen, Ackhurset,
Finlay, Hoyt, Bissett, Regan D.uglas, Buckley,Butler, :
Ritchle, Power, Hubley)-l}

The oriplnal motion is put and loset 3 voting

for the same and 12 agalnst it as followg - .

For the motlion i-Aldermen Blssett,mKelly,

Murrhy - 3
- o5 -




Jax vary 8th, 1920

Against 1t 3= Aldecmen Colwell, Whiﬁmén; Ackhurst,
Finlay, Hoyt, Regan, Douglas, Buskley, Butler, Ritchils,
Power, Hubley =12

GOVIERNMENTS CONTRIRUTING TOWARDS CIVIC

Hie Worship the lMayor informs the Council that
the speclal Committes gppointed to ocnslder and report
upon:.the watter of obtalnlng Goveram ent contri-
i_butions towards olvic taxatlon had gonevoarefﬁllyAinﬁo
the matter ond were ndw about prepared to submit their
renort, |

Moved by Alderman Power seconded by Aldsrmen
colwell that thils Councll authorlze His Worshlp the
| Mayor to nominate a delegatlion to proceed to Ottawa
i with a memorlal to the Dominlon Governuent asking for
& grénﬁ £rom the Government in lieu of taxation on
; prbperties ovned in Halifax.

The amendnent is withdrawn.

Moved by Alderman Regan seconded by Aldermen

- Ritchile that a épeoial meeting of this Councll be

k called by Hie Worshlp the Mayor for §Thursdey evening
| 15th inet., at 8 o'clock to reoGiQe:the report of the
special committee, lotlon passed,

Moved by Alderman Whitman s econded by;Alderman
~ Finlay that the Council do now adjourn; Mo tion passed,
Oouncil aljourne 11,35 otolock, | glﬂ&\\

| ' Qﬁﬁ Monaghan,
CITY CLERK,

- J.2.Porker,

HMAY R,




